Natural Resources and Production Departments and the National Agricultural Advisory Services (NAADS) 
section of the respective District and Sub county Local Governments.  

2.2.2 Local Perceptions of Wetlands Use/Cover Change 

To examine local perceptions of change in wetland use/cover, we administered semi-structured interviews among 
two hundred forty seven (247) households randomly selected from within a 5 km distance from the boundaries of 
the sampled wetlands. This included 81 households selected from the wetlands in the Lake Victoria crescent, 82 
from South western farmlands, and another 84 from Kyoga plains.